(R-2002-589)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 295689

ADOPTED ON ___NG * 0 5 2001

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the City Manager is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of the City, an agreement with Advanced Infrastructure Systems, LLC, for professional consulting services to perform condition assessments of the City's trunk sewers, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement 295689 on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document Number RR-____

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer an amount not to exceed \$3,254,222 from Fund No. 41506, CIP 46-215.0, Annual Allocation - Infrastructure Upgrade and Replacement, to Fund No. 41506, Department 773, Org. 820, Job Order 8206.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$3,254,222 from Fund No. 41506, Department 773, Org. 820, Job Order 8206, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively to provide funds for the above Agreement.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By

Thomas C. 2 Deputy City Attorney

TCZ:mb 10/22/01

Aud. Cert: 220448

Or.Dept:MWWD

MWD-2028

R-2002-589

Form=auagr.frm

MWD 2018

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			•	CERTIFI	CATE OF U	NALLOTT	ED BALAN		AC IGINATING	2200448
	the		ng resol					llotment o		or the purpose set into the Treasury,
Amount		Fund								
Purpose Date						,				
		By:								
						OCOLINITING D		DITOR AND CO	MPTROLLER'	'S DEPARTMENT
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
								TOTAL A	N COVIDATE	
								TOTAL A	MOUNT	FUND OVERRIDE
require purpose Treasu same a	ment e of ry, o are to	s of the said cor rare and o be dra	Charter stract, th sticipated awn, and	of the Clat sufficed to combite the combined	City of San E ient moneys ne into the	Diego, that to meet t Treasury, ey now ad	sufficient rand the obligation of the creater than the creater than the creater than the sufficient that the creater than the	moneys hat ons of said dit of the a ne Treasur	ive been a d contract appropriation y, togethe	conformity with the appropriated for the are actually in the on from which the with the moneys noumbered.
Not t	о Ех	ceed \$		3,2	54,222.00		_			
Vend	dor	Advance	ed Infras	tructure	Systems, LL	.C	DARKEL WILL			
Purp	ose	Authoriz	ing the t	ransfer a	and expendit	tures of fur	ds for profe	essional se	ervices agr	eement to
		perform	Conditio	n Asses	sment of Tru	unk Sewer	s. ()		
Date		October 22, 2001 By: AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT								
					AC	CCOUNTING DA		BENF/		
ACCTG. LINE 01	CY PY	FUND 41506	DEPT 773	ORG. 960	ACCOUNT 4278	JOB ORDER 462150	OPERATION ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$3,254,222.00
							,	,		

TOTAL AMOUNT

\$3,254,222.00